## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

**Subject: -** Transfers and postings.

## Government Order No. 393-F of 2024 DATED 13 -12-2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

- Ms. Vriti Uppal, Accounts Officer, Ranbir Government Press Jammu, is transferred and posted as Pay&AO, JKPTCL (Commercial Wing PDD) Jammu. The officer will take over charge of the post upon retirement of Mr. Manju Khajuria on 31.12.2024.
- Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Accounts Officer, Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board Katra, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, Directorate of Rural Development Department Jammu. The officer will take over charge of the post upon retirement of Mr. Mohd Saleem Lone on 31.12.2024.
- 3. Mr. Parvez Ahmad Sheikh, Accounts Officer, Directorate of Audit & InspectionsKashmir, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, Directorate of Rural Development Department Kashmir, relieving Munawar Sajad Shah of additional charge of the post.
- 4. Mr. Sudhir Pandotra, Accounts Officer, Senior Superintendent of Police Ramban, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer/Revenue Officer, JPDCL Batote. The officer will take over charge of the post upon retirement of Mr. Parshotam Kumar on 31.12.2024.
- 5. Mr. Farooq Ahmad Shah, Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer Mattan, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, Kokernag Tourism Development Authority relieving Mushtaq Ahmad Mir of additional charge of the post.
- 6. Mr. Mohammad Yousuf Dar, Accounts Officer, Directorate of Audit & Inspections Kashmir, is transferred and posted as Treasury Officer Pahalgam vice Waseem Ahmad Ganai.
- 7. Ms. Ashu Sharma, Treasury Officer Mandi, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, State Health Agency (Ayushman Bharat) J&K relieving Manmohan Singh of additional charge of the post.
- 8. Dr. Amir Qazi, Accounts Officer /Treasury Officer Thathri, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, Director General Prosecution J&K relieving Kuldeep Raj of additional charge of the post.
- 9. Mr. Depinder Preet Singh, Treasury Officer, Surankote with additional charge of Treasury Mendhar, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer/Instructor Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute Jammu.
- 10. Mr. Waseem Ahmad Ganai, Accounts Officer (Prob.), Treasury Officer Pahalgam, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, Codes Division, Finance Department.
- 11. Mr. Mohd Imran Banday, Accounts Officer (Prob), District Fund Office Ramban, with additional charge as ATO Ramban, is transferred and posted as Accounts Officer, Government Dental College Jammu.

- Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Parrey, Accounts Officer, Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries Kashmir, is transferred and posted as Treasury Officer, Mattan vice Farooq Ahmad Shah.
- Mr. Raj Kumar, Accounts Officer, repatriated from ERA, Jammu, holding charge of MRTC Jammu, is posted as Accounts Officer, Mass Rapid Transit Corporation (MRTC) Jammu on full time basis.
- Mr. Nirmal Tickoo, InchargeAccounts Officer/ Pay &AO JPDCL Rajouri, is transferred and posted as I/C Accounts Officer District Jail Jammu relieving Vinod Kumar Sharma of additional charge of the post.
- 15. Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Shakroo, Incharge Accounts Officer/ Treasury Officer Karnah, is transferred and posted as I/C Accounts Officer Gulmarg Development Authority relieving Ursila Tabasum of additional charge of the post.

Substitutes in place of Officers figuring at S.Nos. 1 to 11, 14 & 15 shall be provided separately.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Santosh D Vaidya), IAS, Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

## No. DGAT/PS/DR/Trns/39617/409

Dated 13.12.2024

## Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.
- 3. Managing Director JPDCL, Jammu.
- 4. Chief Executive Officer, State Health Agency (Ayushman) J&K.
- 5. Chief Executive Officer SMVDSB, Katra.
- 6. Director General Funds Organization/Codes/Audit & Inspections J&K.
- 7. Chief Executive Officer, Mass Rapid Transit Corporation, Jammu.
- 8. Chief Executive Officer, Economic Reconstructions Agency J&K.
- 9. Director Information, J&K / Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K.
- 10. Director General Prosecution J&K.
- 11. Director Rural Development Department, Kashmir.
- 12. Director Rural Development Department, Jammu.
- 13. Chief Executive Officer Kokernag / Gulmarg Tourism Development Authorities.
- 14. Director Accounts & Treasuries Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 15. Principal Government Dental College, Jammu.
- 16. Principal Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu.
- 17. Chief Engineer JKPTCL, Jammu.
- 18. Sr. Superintendents of Police Ramban.
- 19. General Manager, Ranbir Government Press, Jammu.
- 20. Superintendent District Jail, Jammu.
- 21. Officers concerned for immediate compliance.
- 22. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 23. Government Order file (w2scs).
- 24. Relevant file.

Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.